
To: Timothy Fisher[tjfisher@blm.gov]; Moore, Nikki[nmoore@blm.gov]; Sally
Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]
From: Ginn, Allison
Sent: 2017-06-02T13:20:04-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Listening Session-Executive Order 13792
Received: 2017-06-02T13:20:13-04:00

FYI-

Regards,

Allison Ginn
National Conservation Lands Program Lead
BLM Utah State Office
801-539-4053

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Staszak, Cynthia <cstaszak@blm.gov>
Date: Fri, Jun 2, 2017 at 10:36 AM
Subject: Listening Session-Executive Order 13792
To: Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>, Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov>, Abbie Jossie
<ajossie@blm.gov>, Lance Porter <l50porte@blm.gov>, Allison Ginn <aginn@blm.gov>,
"Ashcroft, Tyler" <tashcrof@blm.gov>, Donald Hoffheins <dhoffhei@blm.gov>

The Tribal listening session session in Phoenix yesterday, was attended by about 25 people.  Six
 Tribal Leaders, representing 6 tribes spoke.  The leaders included Russell Begaye, Navajo
Nation President, Roland Maldonando, Kaibab-Piaute Chairman, James Burson, Pueblo Laguna
Attorney, Kevin Frost, Southern Ute Tribal Council, Fred Lomahquahu, Hopi Tribe and Willie
White, Fort Yuma  QuechanTribe.  Some leaders spoke several times and several read
letters/statements from other tribal leaders.
The overall message from the tribes was one of strong support for Monuments in general, with
particular emphasis on support for  Bears Ears. Chairman Maldonando  strongly supported
GSENM, along with Bears Ears and Gold Butte.  The meeting was recorded.  The BIA indicated
that the transcripts and written comments will be analyzed and the recommendations reported to
the Assistant Secretary-Indian Affairs and the Secretary of the Interior.   The transcripts, written
statements and accompanying materials will also be available at www.bia.gov.

Let me know if you have questions or would like additional information.

Cindy Staszak
Monument Manager
Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument
669 S. Hwy 89-A
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